



PROJECT CONTRACT 2022-12 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING PROGRAM
BID TABULATION

| BIDDER NO. 1 | BIDDER NO. 2 |
|--------------|-------------------|
| MCC, Inc. | Northeast Asphalt |

| ITEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
|--|---|------|-------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| SCHEDULE A - W EIGHTH STREET, S LILAS STREET, AND S PLEASANT STREET | | | | | | | |
| A-1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,430.00 | \$20,430.00 |
| A-2 | COMMON EXCAVATION - ROADWAY AND DITCHES (EST. 2,990 C.Y.) | L.S. | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$60,310.00 | \$60,310.00 |
| A-3 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | I.D. | 165 | \$40.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$49.75 | \$8,208.75 |
| A-4 | SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH) | L.F. | 350 | \$3.44 | \$1,204.00 | \$2.60 | \$910.00 |
| A-5 | SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | L.F. | 270 | \$5.15 | \$1,390.50 | \$2.25 | \$607.50 |
| A-6 | REMOVE EXISTING CULVERT PIPE | L.F. | 450 | \$6.82 | \$3,069.00 | \$14.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| A-7 | ASPHALT AND CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | S.Y. | 800 | \$3.06 | \$2,448.00 | \$4.50 | \$3,600.00 |
| A-8 | STONE TRACKING PAD | EA. | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| A-9 | CULVERT PIPE CHECK (5 BAGS PER LOCATION) | EA. | 1 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 |
| A-10 | DITCH CHECK | EA. | 13 | \$125.00 | \$1,625.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,625.00 |
| A-11 | INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B (URBAN AREAS) | EA. | 4 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$95.00 | \$380.00 |
| A-12 | INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D | EA. | 2 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$225.00 | \$450.00 |
| A-13 | 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL | L.F. | 60 | \$52.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$52.00 | \$3,120.00 |
| A-14 | 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL | L.F. | 600 | \$55.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| A-15 | 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER | L.F. | 1340 | \$53.00 | \$71,020.00 | \$53.00 | \$71,020.00 |
| A-16 | 4' DIAMETER SANITARY MANHOLES | V.F. | 50.4 | \$545.00 | \$27,468.00 | \$545.00 | \$27,468.00 |
| A-17 | FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL | EA. | 5 | \$525.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$525.00 | \$2,625.00 |
| A-18 | 8"x4" WYE | EA. | 2 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| A-19 | 8"x6" WYE | EA. | 20 | \$825.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$825.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| A-20 | CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER | EA. | 1 | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 |
| A-21 | WATERPROOF PLUG | EA. | 22 | \$650.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$650.00 | \$14,300.00 |
| A-22 | TELEVISION SANITARY SEWER | L.F. | 1340 | \$4.25 | \$5,695.00 | \$4.25 | \$5,695.00 |
| A-23 | ADJUST EXISTING WATERMAIN VALVE BOX | EA. | 3 | \$151.00 | \$453.00 | \$151.00 | \$453.00 |
| A-24 | ADJUST EXISTING WATERMAIN CURB STOP BOX | EA. | 12 | \$126.00 | \$1,512.00 | \$126.00 | \$1,512.00 |
| A-25 | 15" CULVERT - CMP | L.F. | 505 | \$48.00 | \$24,240.00 | \$75.00 | \$37,875.00 |
| A-26 | 15" CMP APRON ENDWALL | EA. | 34 | \$250.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$365.00 | \$12,410.00 |
| A-27 | STORM INLET, 2'x3' | EA. | 1 | \$2,325.00 | \$2,325.00 | \$2,325.00 | \$2,325.00 |
| A-28 | 36" STORM SEWER, RCP | L.F. | 10 | \$155.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$155.00 | \$1,550.00 |
| A-29 | SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISTING INLET CASTING AND FRAME. | EA. | 1 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 |
| A-30 | ADJUST STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, AS ORDERED | EA. | 2 | \$655.00 | \$1,310.00 | \$655.00 | \$1,310.00 |
| A-31 | CONNECT TO EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER, AS ORDERED | EA. | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| A-32 | EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE (EBS), AS ORDERED | C.Y. | 50 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$22.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| A-33 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, 1-1/4" | TON | 2160 | \$15.70 | \$33,912.00 | \$13.10 | \$28,296.00 |
| A-34 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, 3" | TON | 2,400 | \$15.70 | \$37,680.00 | \$13.10 | \$31,440.00 |
| A-35 | 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE - SHOULDERING (2' WIDE) | TON | 230 | \$28.00 | \$6,440.00 | \$32.55 | \$7,486.50 |
| A-36 | GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS, 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE | TON | 450 | \$23.00 | \$10,350.00 | \$14.20 | \$6,390.00 |
| A-37 | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | S.F. | 360 | \$12.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| A-38 | REMOVE AND REPLACE 30" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | 15 | \$140.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| A-39 | REMOVE AND REPLACE 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 165 | \$170.00 | \$28,050.00 | \$150.00 | \$24,750.00 |
| A-40 | RESTORATION - SEED, EROSION MAT, TOPSOIL & FERTILIZER | S.Y. | 5000 | \$9.15 | \$45,750.00 | \$6.42 | \$32,100.00 |
| A-41 | RESET MAILBOX | EA. | 25 | \$200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$170.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$487,746.50 | | \$491,946.75 |
| SCHEDULE B - N MAYFLOWER DRIVE | | | | | | | |
| B-1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$24,340.00 | \$24,340.00 |
| B-2 | DITCH CHECK | EA. | 17 | \$125.00 | \$2,125.00 | \$125.00 | \$2,125.00 |
| B-3 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING OF ROADWAY | S.Y. | 9220 | \$0.55 | \$5,071.00 | \$0.70 | \$6,454.00 |
| B-4 | SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH) | L.F. | 550 | \$3.20 | \$1,760.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,430.00 |
| B-5 | ASPHALT AND CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | S.Y. | 420 | \$2.85 | \$1,197.00 | \$4.50 | \$1,890.00 |
| B-6 | REMOVE EXISTING CULVERT PIPE | L.F. | 140 | \$7.33 | \$1,026.20 | \$7.00 | \$980.00 |
| B-7 | 18" CULVERT - CMP | L.F. | 105 | \$238.00 | \$24,990.00 | \$89.75 | \$9,423.75 |
| B-8 | 18" CMP APRON ENDWALL | EA. | 6 | \$290.00 | \$1,740.00 | \$477.50 | \$2,865.00 |
| B-9 | 28"x20" CULVERT - CMP | L.F. | 35 | \$67.00 | \$2,345.00 | \$122.65 | \$4,292.75 |
| B-10 | 28"x20" CMP APRON ENDWALL | EA. | 2 | \$66.00 | \$132.00 | \$620.00 | \$1,240.00 |
| B-11 | CULVERT END MARKER | EA. | 2 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| B-12 | DITCH CLEANING EXCAVATION | L.F. | 480 | \$14.55 | \$6,984.00 | \$8.60 | \$4,128.00 |
| B-13 | COMMON EXCAVATION, MAYFLOWER DRIVE, ROADWAY (EST. 500 C.Y.) | L.S. | 1 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$12,720.00 | \$12,720.00 |
| B-14 | PAVEMENT MARKING - LINES (4" YELLOW) | L.F. | 4700 | \$0.95 | \$4,465.00 | \$0.95 | \$4,465.00 |
| B-15 | PAVEMENT MARKING - LINES (18" WHITE) | L.F. | 25 | \$11.00 | \$275.00 | \$11.00 | \$275.00 |
| B-16 | 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE - SHOULDERING (2' WIDE) | TON | 450 | \$21.55 | \$9,697.50 | \$22.70 | \$10,215.00 |
| B-17 | GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS, 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE | TON | 270 | \$20.16 | \$5,443.20 | \$18.75 | \$5,062.50 |
| B-18 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY) | TON | 1100 | \$72.98 | \$80,278.00 | \$78.20 | \$86,020.00 |
| B-19 | 3" HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (DRIVEWAYS) | TON | 75 | \$105.00 | \$7,875.00 | \$165.00 | \$12,375.00 |
| B-20 | 3-1/2" HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28S, BINDER COURSE (ROADWAY) | TON | 1,900 | \$70.34 | \$133,646.00 | \$71.10 | \$135,090.00 |
| B-21 | RESTORATION - SEED, EROSION MAT (CLASS I URBAN, TYPE B), TOPSOIL & FERTILIZER | S.Y. | 5120 | \$8.75 | \$44,800.00 | \$7.57 | \$38,758.40 |
| SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$370,199.90 | | \$364,449.40 |
| SCHEDULE C - MISTY LANE | | | | | | | |
| C-1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,870.00 | \$4,870.00 |
| C-2 | COMMON EXCAVATION - MISTY LANE, ROADWAY AND DITCHES (EST. 1,100 C.Y.) | L.S. | 1 | \$20,600.00 | \$20,600.00 | \$15,873.00 | \$15,873.00 |
| C-3 | INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D | EA. | 5 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$225.00 | \$1,125.00 |
| C-4 | DITCH CHECK | EA. | 6 | \$125.00 | \$750.00 | \$125.00 | \$750.00 |
| C-5 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | S.Y. | 220 | \$6.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$14.20 | \$3,124.00 |
| C-6 | STONE TRACKING PAD | EA. | 1 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| C-7 | SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH) | L.F. | 50 | \$3.20 | \$160.00 | \$2.60 | \$130.00 |
| C-8 | SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS ORDERED | L.F. | 15 | \$4.80 | \$72.00 | \$2.25 | \$33.75 |
| C-9 | ASPHALT AND CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | S.Y. | 50 | \$3.60 | \$180.00 | \$4.50 | \$225.00 |
| C-10 | REMOVE EXISTING CULVERT PIPE | L.F. | 120 | \$12.75 | \$1,530.00 | \$7.00 | \$840.00 |
| C-11 | REMOVE STORM SEWER | L.F. | 15 | \$15.00 | \$225.00 | \$15.00 | \$225.00 |
| C-12 | REMOVE STORM SEWER STRUCTURE | EA. | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| C-13 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, 1-1/4" | TON | 790 | \$14.20 | \$11,218.00 | \$13.25 | \$10,467.50 |
| C-14 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, 3" | TON | 1000 | \$14.20 | \$14,200.00 | \$13.25 | \$13,250.00 |
| C-15 | 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE - SHOULDERING (2' WIDE) | TON | 70 | \$19.50 | \$1,365.00 | \$40.15 | \$2,810.50 |
| C-16 | GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS, 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE | TON | 65 | \$20.15 | \$1,309.75 | \$14.35 | \$932.75 |
| C-17 | 12" CULVERT - CMP | L.F. | 80 | \$42.75 | \$3,420.00 | \$60.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| C-18 | 12" CMP APRON ENDWALL | EA. | 6 | \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$285.00 | \$1,710.00 |
| C-19 | 15" CULVERT - CMP | L.F. | 50 | \$42.75 | \$2,137.50 | \$71.75 | \$3,587.50 |
| C-20 | 15" CMP APRON ENDWALL | EA. | 2 | \$205.00 | \$410.00 | \$362.00 | \$724.00 |
| C-21 | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUCTURE | EA. | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| C-22 | EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE (EBS), AS ORDERED | C.Y. | 100 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| C-23 | SALVAGE AND REPLACE STORM MANHOLE CASTING (NF R-2564) | EA. | 3 | \$1,610.00 | \$4,830.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$4,830.00 |
| C-24 | SALVAGE AND REPLACE STORM MANHOLE CASTING (NF R-1550) | EA. | 1 | \$675.00 | \$675.00 | \$675.00 | \$675.00 |
| C-25 | 3' DIAMETER STORM YARD DRAIN | V.F. | 4 | \$720.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$720.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| C-26 | RESTORATION - SEED, EROSION MAT (CLASS I URBAN, TYPE B), TOPSOIL & FERTILIZER | S.Y. | 2400 | \$8.75 | \$21,000.00 | \$7.57 | \$18,168.00 |
| C-27 | RESET MAILBOX | EA. | 3 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$170.00 | \$510.00 |
| C-29 | EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION | EA. | 4 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| C-30 | EXISTING WATER MAIN BOLT REPLACEMENT, AS ORDERED | EA. | 4 | \$2,100.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$8,400.00 |

| SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$115,432.25 | \$111,641.00 | | |
|--|--|------|------|------------------|----------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| SCHEDULE D - SUBDIVISION PAVING (FOREST VIEW ESTATES AND WHITE HAWK MEADOWS #4) | | | | | | | |
| D-1 | MILLED BUTT JOINT | S.Y. | 90 | \$40.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$15.70 | \$1,413.00 |
| D-2 | ADJUST SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE (FOREST VIEW ESTATES) | EA. | 31 | \$825.00 | \$25,575.00 | \$800.00 | \$24,800.00 |
| D-3 | ADJUST SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE (WHITE HAWK MEADOWS NORTH 4) | EA. | 2 | \$845.00 | \$1,690.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| D-4 | ADJUST STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (FOREST VIEW ESTATES) | EA. | 39 | \$825.00 | \$32,175.00 | \$800.00 | \$31,200.00 |
| D-5 | FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL | EA. | 33 | \$665.00 | \$21,945.00 | \$665.00 | \$21,945.00 |
| SCHEDULE D SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$84,985.00 | \$80,958.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE E - VICTORY LANE | | | | | | | |
| E-1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$4,885.00 | \$4,885.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| E-2 | MILLED BUTT JOINT | S.Y. | 30 | \$31.00 | \$930.00 | \$4.55 | \$136.50 |
| E-3 | SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH) | L.F. | 65 | \$3.20 | \$208.00 | \$1.90 | \$123.50 |
| E-4 | REMOVE AND REPLACE 30" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | 90 | \$110.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$90.00 | \$8,100.00 |
| E-5 | REMOVE AND REPLACE 7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, AS ORDERED | S.Y. | 60 | \$148.00 | \$8,880.00 | \$135.00 | \$8,100.00 |
| E-6 | ADJUST STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, AS ORDERED | EA. | 2 | \$890.00 | \$1,780.00 | \$425.00 | \$850.00 |
| E-7 | ADJUST SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE, AS ORDERED | EA. | 1 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$425.00 | \$425.00 |
| E-8 | ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING | S.Y. | 2040 | \$2.12 | \$4,324.80 | \$2.75 | \$5,610.00 |
| E-9 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28H, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY) | TON | 235 | \$76.65 | \$18,012.75 | \$89.90 | \$21,126.50 |
| SCHEDULE E SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$49,870.55 | \$49,471.50 | | |
| SCHEDULE F - UTAH AVENUE | | | | | | | |
| F-1 | COMMON EXCAVATION - ROADWAY AND DITCHES (EST. 350 C.Y.) | L.S. | 1 | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$7,050.00 | \$7,050.00 |
| F-2 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING OF ROADWAY | S.Y. | 285 | \$1.89 | \$538.65 | \$4.70 | \$1,339.50 |
| F-3 | INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B | EA. | 1 | \$60.00 | \$60.00 | \$95.00 | \$95.00 |
| F-4 | DITCH CHECK | EA. | 1 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 |
| F-5 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | S.Y. | 360 | \$6.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$14.20 | \$5,112.00 |
| F-6 | 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE - SHOULDERING (2' WIDE) | TON | 90 | \$21.60 | \$1,944.00 | \$64.80 | \$5,832.00 |
| F-7 | GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS, 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE | TON | 5 | \$40.00 | \$200.00 | \$58.10 | \$290.50 |
| F-8 | RESTORATION - SEED, EROSION MAT, TOPSOIL & FERTILIZER | S.Y. | 350 | \$9.14 | \$3,199.00 | \$1.75 | \$612.50 |
| SCHEDULE F SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$20,426.65 | \$20,456.50 | | |
| SCHEDULE G - CARTER WOODS PARK SOCCER FIELD PARKING LOT AND BOOSTER STATION NO. 1 | | | | | | | |
| G-1 | SILT FENCE | L.F. | 100 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$4.50 | \$450.00 |
| G-2 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING (CARTER WOODS PARKING LOT AND BOOSTER STATION) | S.Y. | 1200 | \$1.22 | \$1,464.00 | \$2.76 | \$3,312.00 |
| G-4 | FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL | EA. | 1 | \$665.00 | \$665.00 | \$665.00 | \$665.00 |
| G-5 | ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE, AS ORDERED | EA. | 1 | \$760.00 | \$760.00 | \$760.00 | \$760.00 |
| G-6 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, 1-1/4" | TON | 130 | \$16.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$12.20 | \$1,586.00 |
| G-7 | PAVEMENT MARKING - LINES (4" YELLOW) | L.F. | 610 | \$5.00 | \$3,050.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,050.00 |
| G-8 | PAVEMENT MARKING - SYMBOLS (HANDICAP) | EA. | 2 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| G-9 | RESTORATION - SEED, MULCH, TOPSOIL & FERTILIZER | S.Y. | 250 | \$12.10 | \$3,025.00 | \$6.42 | \$1,605.00 |
| SCHEDULE G SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$12,044.00 | \$11,928.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE H - APPLE CREEK COURT | | | | | | | |
| H-1 | 3/4" DENSE BASE COURSE - SHOULDERING (2' WIDE) | TON | 235 | \$25.00 | \$5,875.00 | \$31.35 | \$7,367.25 |
| SCHEDULE H SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$5,875.00 | \$7,367.25 | | |
| SCHEDULE I - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR AREA | | | | | | | |
| I-1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$11,860.00 | \$11,860.00 |
| I-2 | ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING | S.Y. | 300 | \$4.40 | \$1,320.00 | \$22.75 | \$6,825.00 |
| I-3 | ASPHALT SURFACE PATCHING | TON | 110 | \$128.00 | \$14,080.00 | \$375.00 | \$41,250.00 |
| I-4 | RCP STANDPIPE DRAIN | EA. | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| I-5 | INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B | EA. | 1 | \$60.00 | \$60.00 | \$95.00 | \$95.00 |
| I-6 | SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH) | L.F. | 200 | \$3.20 | \$640.00 | \$6.77 | \$1,354.00 |
| I-7 | RESTORATION - SEED, MULCH, TOPSOIL & FERTILIZER | S.Y. | 110 | \$8.70 | \$957.00 | \$6.42 | \$706.20 |
| I-8 | ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 1 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$1,210.00 | \$1,210.00 |
| I-9 | ADJUST STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (SUBDIVISION) | EA. | 1 | \$760.00 | \$760.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$33,317.00 | \$66,550.20 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 1: MISTY LANE WATERMAIN HARDWARE REPLACEMENT | | | | | | | |
| ALT 1-1 | REPLACE EXISTING WATERMAIN HARDWARE | EA. | 4 | \$2,100.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 2 (ADDITIVE): PROVIDE HMA (LT 58-28S) FOR LOCAL ROADS AND PARK AREAS | | | | | | | |
| ALT 2-1 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY) | TON | 1275 | \$73.72 | \$93,993.00 | \$86.50 | \$110,287.50 |
| ALT 2-2 | 2-1/2" HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28S, BINDER COURSE (ROADWAY) | TON | 1115 | \$80.30 | \$89,534.50 | \$88.60 | \$98,789.00 |
| ALT 2-3 | 3" HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (DRIVEWAY/PARKING LOT) | TON | 375 | \$118.00 | \$44,250.00 | \$140.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| ALT 2-4 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY - FOREST VIEW ESTATES) | TON | 2600 | \$75.95 | \$197,470.00 | \$83.65 | \$217,490.00 |
| ALT 2-5 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY - WHITE HAWK MEADOWS NORTH 4) | TON | 575 | \$78.40 | \$45,080.00 | \$83.65 | \$48,098.75 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 2 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$470,327.50 | \$527,165.25 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 3 (ADDITIVE): PROVIDE HMA (MT 58-28S) FOR LOCAL ROADS AND PARK AREAS | | | | | | | |
| ALT 3-1 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY) | TON | 1275 | \$73.72 | \$93,993.00 | \$88.45 | \$112,773.75 |
| ALT 3-2 | 2-1/2" HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28S, BINDER COURSE (ROADWAY) | TON | 1115 | \$80.30 | \$89,534.50 | \$89.80 | \$100,127.00 |
| ALT 3-3 | 3" HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (DRIVEWAY/PARKING LOT) | TON | 375 | \$118.00 | \$44,250.00 | \$145.00 | \$54,375.00 |
| ALT 3-4 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY - FOREST VIEW ESTATES) | TON | 2600 | \$75.95 | \$197,470.00 | \$84.45 | \$219,570.00 |
| ALT 3-5 | 2" HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28S, SURFACE COURSE (ROADWAY - WHITE HAWK MEADOWS NORTH 4) | TON | 575 | \$78.40 | \$45,080.00 | \$84.45 | \$48,558.75 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 3 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$470,327.50 | \$535,404.50 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 4: METAL ADJUSTMENT RINGS (FORESTVIEW ESTATES AND WHITE HAWK MEADOWS NORTH 4) | | | | | | | |
| ALT 4-1 | DEDUCT: ADJUST SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE (FOREST VIEW ESTATES) | EA. | 31 | (\$825.00) | -\$25,575.00 | (\$800.00) | -\$24,800.00 |
| ALT 4-2 | DEDUCT: ADJUST SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE (WHITE HAWK MEADOWS NORTH 4) | EA. | 2 | (\$845.00) | -\$1,690.00 | (\$800.00) | -\$1,600.00 |
| ALT 4-3 | DEDUCT: ADJUST STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (FOREST VIEW ESTATES) | EA. | 39 | (\$825.00) | -\$32,175.00 | (\$800.00) | -\$31,200.00 |
| ALT 4-4 | ADD: METAL ADJUSTMENT RINGS (SUBDIVISION) | EA. | 72 | \$275.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$475.00 | \$34,200.00 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 4 SUBTOTAL: | | | | -\$39,640.00 | -\$23,400.00 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 5: SALVAGE AND TRANSPORT GRAVEL - PRAIRIE HILL PARK | | | | | | | |
| ALT 5-1 | SALVAGE AND TRANSPORT GRAVEL | C.Y. | 125 | \$29.00 | \$3,625.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.25 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 5 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$3,625.00 | \$1.25 | | |
| | | | | MCC, Inc. | | Northeast Asphalt | |
| BASE BID TOTAL: | | | | \$1,179,896.85 | \$1,204,768.60 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL: | | | | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL: | | | | \$470,327.50 | \$527,165.25 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 3 TOTAL: | | | | \$470,327.50 | \$535,404.50 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 4 TOTAL: | | | | -\$39,640.00 | -\$23,400.00 | | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 5 TOTAL: | | | | \$3,625.00 | \$1.25 | | |